

Â

SLP(Crl.)No. 2664 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2664/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 13.12.2000 In CRMC No.4910/00
OF THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKAULAM)

M.M. KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.P.Mishra,adv.
Mr. J.P.Misra,adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master